


NEW BUSINESS, CONTINUED:

2. Motion by Bradley, seconded by Oprita, to adopt MDOT’s Performance Resolution for Governmental Agencies
(2022-002), for work done within MDOT Right-of-Way, in the year 2022.

POINTS OF DISCUSSION:  *  For work within MDOT Right-of-Ways
Roll Call Vote, 7/0. MOTION PASSED. RESOLUTION 2022-002, ADOPTED.

4. Motion by Kish, seconded by Bruckner, to approve the reappointment of Dean Marlar and Allan Eisenhauer, for a
three (3) Year Term on the Zoning Board of Appeals, from 01/01/2022 thru 12/31/2024. Roll Call Vote, 7/0.
MOTION PASSED.

5. Motion by Kish, seconded by Bruckner, approve the Annual Agreement between BMJ Engineers & Surveyors, Inc.
and Fort Gratiot Charter Township, for Engineering & Surveying Services from January 1%t, 2022 through December
31, 2022, Roll Call Vote, 7/0. MOTION PASSED.

6. BMJ ENGINEERS & SURVEYOR'S, INC. BID TABULATIONS AND LETTER OF RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD FOR
PARKER ROAD WATERMAN EXTENSION - KEEWAHDIN ROAD TO CARRIGAN ROAD:

BIDDER BASE BID (D.l. PIPE) BASE BID (D.I.PIPE) PLUS PVC WATERMAIN
POLYETHYLENE PIPE SLEEVE ALTERNATIVE BID
ALTERNATIVE GID

Teltow Contracting $1,097,473.00 $ 1,104,348.00 $ 1,058,373.00
Murray Underground Systems $1,191,378.78 $1,195,778.00 $1,126,678.78
Pamar Enterprises $1,324,764.78 $1,330,264.78 $1,271,824.78
Boddy Construction Company $1,417,180.00 $ 1,421,030.00 $1,392,280.00
Raymond Excavating Company $1,456,537.40 $ 1,469,077.40 5 1,386,446.60

POINTS OF DISCUSSION: * BMJ's opinions of construction costs for the Base Bid was $ 903,740.00; Base Bid plus
Polyethylene Pipe was $ 909,240.00; and PYC Waterman Alternative was $ 839,190.00.
* Sealed Bids were opened on 12/08/2021 at 10:00 a.m.
* Recommended Bid Award to Teltow Contracting, Inc., in the amount shown above for the
selected alternative,

*  Funding options and ARPA Fund restrictions.
Suggestion for the need of a Master Plan, potential funding, a Business Plan, as well as a
timeline in place.
*  Previous plans for the Parker Road Property, beginning in 2015 for a sports complex with Little
League through the present time. Parker Road infrastructure improvements were included in
The Little League Agreement, as well as the Capital Improvement Plan that was required by
EGLE and approved by the Township Board in 2019.
Paving of Parker Road.
Drainage areas and Wetlands area.
State Road Ball Field and the improvements the Township has made there.
Need for infrastructure in order to make plans for developing and building.
2021 vs 2020 Revenues. Master Plan development and Grant categories.
Development by phases.
Aging of our existing infrastructure and arising repairs.
Governor has stated $450,000,000 being allocated for local parks; anticipated monies will be
made available through the three DNR Grant Programs,
Officially, the Township has until 2024 to allocate . PA Funds (51,000,000); and until 2026 to
spend the funds. The Township will have to designate to the government what the funds will be
used on.
Upon receivit the Master Plan from BJM, the Township will have phyicial numbers to review.
At that time, ue Board can revisit the wa line.
When the waterline was put out for bid, the stipulation was included that the contractor would
have a year to construct it with the completion date of June, 2023.

® * * *






